Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name		Execution Date
Beam Wine Estates, Inc.		12/17/2007
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: BWE, Inc.	nc.	
Street Address: 375 Healdsburg Ave	Isburg Avenue, 2nd Floor	
City: Healdsburg		
State/Country: CALIFORNIA	<u>\</u>	
Postal Code: 95448		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		
Property Type	Number	
Application Number: 29260	umber: 29260785	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number:(908)725-7088Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:9087225640		
Email: I.kurth@br-tmlaw.com Correspondent Name: Linda Kurth		
Address Line 1: 575 Route 28, SUite 102		
Address Line 4: Raritan, NEW JERSEY 08869		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Kurth	
Total Attachments: 2 source=beamwine to bwe#page1.tif source=beamwine to bwe#page2.tif		

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BEAM WINE ESTATES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BEAM WINE ESTATES, INC." TO "BWE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 6:21 O'CLOCK P.M.



Warniet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6425120

> DATE: 03-04-08 PATENT REEL: 020603 FRAME: 0211

2231494 8100

080217979 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:21 PM 12/17/2007 FILED 06:21 PM 12/17/2007 SRV 071331016 - 2231494 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BEAM WINE ESTATES, INC.

Under Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned, being an authorized person of the Corporation, hereby certifies and sets forth as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Beam Wine Estates, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed by the Secretary of State on the 24th day of May, 1990.

THIRD: The Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. Section "Article I" is hereby amended as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is BWE, Inc."

FOURTH: By written consent, the stockholders being the holders of at least a majority of all the outstanding shares of stock entitled to vote, have agreed to the amendment above in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed this <u>17th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2007.

Name: Ronald C. Fondiller Title: Senior Vice President and Secretary

10817242,1

RECORDED: 03/05/2008